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District Percentage distribution of census houses according to type

1991 2001

All areas All areas

Pucca Semi-pucca Kutcha Not stated Permanent Semi-
permanent

Temporary Unclassifi ed

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Bagalkot 25.15 66.89 7.92 0.04

2 Bangalore Rural 42.52 34.12 19.63 3.74 56.59 29.37 14.03 0.01

3 Bangalore Urban 82.79 10.66 3.44 3.10 89.72 8.52 1.75 0.01

4 Belgaum 48.35 39.46 9.11 3.09 54.60 38.34 7.05 0.01

5 Bellary 34.48 38.25 25.42 1.85 42.03 33.48 24.47 0.03

6 Bidar 68.69 21.79 5.18 4.34 75.17 22.49 2.29 0.05

7 Bijapur 23.06 66.29 8.62 2.03 26.96 63.77 9.21 0.06

8 Chamarajnagar 46.88 41.58 11.50 0.03

9 Chikmaglur 36.00 43.19 16.48 4.34 44.81 49.15 6.02 0.02

10 Chitradurga 48.75 33.44 13.64 4.17 51.83 35.60 12.53 0.04

11 Dakshina Kannada 33.18 41.43 23.22 2.17 48.06 47.29 4.63 0.02

12 Davangere 60.13 34.19 5.66 0.02

13 Dharwad 33.74 39.75 21.54 4.97 47.37 35.40 17.21 0.02

14 Gadag 32.94 38.93 28.08 0.04

15 Gulbarga 56.81 34.63 5.45 3.11 59.49 35.34 5.13 0.04

16 Hassan 23.34 67.58 6.98 2.09 32.84 64.52 2.63 0.02

17 Haveri 39.13 52.33 8.52 0.03

18 Kodagu 38.82 43.99 13.47 3.72 49.16 46.81 4.03 0.00

19 Kolar 58.23 22.00 16.19 3.59 69.19 19.98 10.82 0.01

20 Koppal 25.95 40.18 33.81 0.07

21 Mandya 45.76 36.18 14.37 3.70 56.93 34.18 8.88 0.01

22 Mysore 39.71 43.83 12.28 4.19 53.73 41.12 5.14 0.01

23 Raichur 20.80 40.56 36.44 2.20 24.01 44.28 31.68 0.03

24 Shimoga 37.84 35.81 21.08 5.26 45.27 47.27 7.46 0.00

25 Tumkur 47.66 28.82 19.69 3.83 61.23 24.91 13.79 0.07

26 Udupi 53.18 39.96 6.85 0.01

27 Uttara Kannada 38.11 33.01 21.84 7.04 48.65 42.78 8.55 0.02

Karnataka 45.15 36.40 14.97 3.49 54.94 35.52 9.51 0.02

Notes: 
1. The terms used in 1991 Census such as kutcha, semi-pucca and pucca.
2. In 2001 these have been changed to temporary, semi-permanent and permanent respectively.      
3. The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts. 
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of census houses according to type

1991 2001

Rural Rural

Pucca Semi-pucca Kutcha Not stated Permanent Semi-
permanent

Temporary Unclassifi ed

1 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 Bagalkot 16.91 73.96 9.08 0.05

2 Bangalore Rural 36.57 37.89 21.76 3.78 51.18 33.00 15.81 0.01

3 Bangalore Urban 55.86 34.32 6.90 2.92 71.32 24.86 3.81 0.01

4 Belgaum 44.51 41.96 10.87 2.65 51.38 40.16 8.46 0.01

5 Bellary 27.68 44.55 26.23 1.53 32.81 39.30 27.86 0.03

6 Bidar 66.49 22.97 6.01 4.52 74.46 22.94 2.55 0.05

7 Bijapur 14.17 73.99 10.14 1.70 15.59 73.53 10.84 0.04

8 Chamarajnagar 43.40 44.27 12.29 0.04

9 Chikmaglur 30.09 47.09 18.92 3.90 38.43 54.45 7.09 0.03

10 Chitradurga 40.95 40.49 16.00 2.57 47.65 39.20 13.11 0.04

11 Dakshina Kannada 24.78 43.17 29.96 2.08 32.87 60.25 6.87 0.01

12 Davangere 55.24 37.64 7.10 0.02

13 Dharwad 22.79 46.31 26.95 3.95 23.93 45.87 30.19 0.02

14 Gadag 28.53 40.79 30.67 0.02

15 Gulbarga 48.78 41.81 6.65 2.76 50.30 43.35 6.31 0.03

16 Hassan 14.08 76.05 7.78 2.08 23.90 73.18 2.89 0.02

17 Haveri 35.35 55.36 9.26 0.03

18 Kodagu 33.28 47.70 15.26 3.76 44.88 50.59 4.52 0.00

19 Kolar 52.49 24.44 19.37 3.71 63.54 23.01 13.44 0.01

20 Koppal 21.12 43.26 35.55 0.07

21 Mandya 41.12 40.79 14.15 3.95 53.27 38.12 8.60 0.01

22 Mysore 25.67 54.86 15.44 4.03 36.65 56.53 6.81 0.01

23 Raichur 14.24 45.69 38.26 1.81 13.66 50.10 36.21 0.03

24 Shimoga 26.70 41.06 27.78 4.45 31.28 57.81 10.90 0.00

25 Tumkur 41.56 32.07 22.47 3.89 56.50 27.38 16.05 0.07

26 Udupi 48.06 43.97 7.96 0.01

27 Uttara Kannada 29.26 36.20 27.64 6.90 39.94 48.77 11.26 0.02

Karnataka 33.32 44.62 18.86 3.20 42.71 44.94 12.32 0.02

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of census houses according to type

1991 2001

Urban Urban

Pucca Semi-pucca Kutcha Not stated Permanent Semi-
permanent

Temporary Unclassifi ed

1 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

1 Bagalkot 45.42 49.49 5.07 0.03

2 Bangalore Rural 67.80 18.08 10.53 3.59 76.97 15.70 7.32 0.00

3 Bangalore Urban 87.04 6.93 2.90 3.13 92.13 6.38 1.48 0.01

4 Belgaum 61.14 31.11 3.21 4.54 64.67 32.67 2.63 0.03

5 Bellary 49.74 24.08 23.60 2.58 58.74 22.93 18.31 0.03

6 Bidar 78.26 16.62 1.54 3.59 77.89 20.75 1.31 0.05

7 Bijapur 50.42 42.62 3.95 3.02 67.96 28.56 3.34 0.15

8 Chamarajnagar 66.88 26.11 7.00 0.01

9 Chikmaglur 66.96 22.74 3.67 6.62 70.94 27.43 1.63 0.00

10 Chitradurga 69.36 14.82 7.42 8.40 70.47 19.55 9.92 0.06

11 Dakshina Kannada 56.09 36.68 4.84 2.39 71.63 27.19 1.16 0.03

12 Davangere 71.23 26.38 2.38 0.01

13 Dharwad 52.79 28.35 12.12 6.75 65.95 27.11 6.92 0.02

14 Gadag 41.30 35.43 23.19 0.08

15 Gulbarga 82.88 11.34 1.54 4.24 85.89 12.32 1.72 0.07

16 Hassan 68.02 26.70 3.14 2.14 74.61 24.01 1.38 0.00

17 Haveri 54.17 40.26 5.58 0.00

18 Kodagu 71.31 22.25 2.93 3.51 76.43 22.69 0.88 0.00

19 Kolar 78.39 13.41 5.01 3.18 86.54 10.68 2.76 0.02

20 Koppal 49.48 25.16 25.30 0.07

21 Mandya 67.14 14.94 15.38 2.54 76.27 13.38 10.34 0.00

22 Mysore 72.79 17.83 4.81 4.56 82.23 15.40 2.36 0.01

23 Raichur 44.35 22.12 29.90 3.62 54.32 27.24 18.39 0.05

24 Shimoga 66.59 22.26 3.79 7.37 70.85 27.99 1.16 0.00

25 Tumkur 77.35 12.99 6.12 3.54 80.84 14.66 4.42 0.07

26 Udupi 75.33 22.61 2.03 0.03

27 Uttara Kannada 64.36 23.54 4.63 7.48 69.98 28.08 1.91 0.03

Karnataka 70.99 18.45 6.45 4.11 77.92 17.82 4.23 0.02

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (all areas)

1991

No. of households occupied

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Unspecifi ed 
rooms

Total no. of 
households

1 26 27 28 29 30 31

1 Bagalkot

2 Bangalore Rural 36.55 35.85 12.87 8.14 6.58 308550

3 Bangalore Urban 39.45 31.59 14.47 11.95 2.54 927425

4 Belgaum 38.22 38.18 12.85 7.71 3.03 614610

5 Bellary 42.87 37.93 10.00 6.44 2.76 324515

6 Bidar 46.43 32.63 9.94 9.84 1.15 200570

7 Bijapur 41.54 38.91 11.46 7.56 0.54 491925

8 Chamarajnagar

9 Chikmaglur 18.15 38.51 20.57 20.83 1.94 192995

10 Chitradurga 40.73 35.39 12.14 8.05 3.70 382435

11 Dakshina Kannada 19.36 29.76 21.37 28.61 0.89 452900

12 Davangere

13 Dharwad 35.21 39.13 13.09 9.32 3.25 586125

14 Gadag

15 Gulbarga 41.63 35.48 11.37 10.99 0.52 442755

16 Hassan 26.57 37.58 15.92 11.19 8.74 291605

17 Haveri

18 Kodagu 9.37 28.45 21.14 40.79 0.25 105630

19 Kolar 40.96 27.53 9.99 8.85 12.67 396755

20 Koppal

21 Mandya 35.79 32.89 12.39 8.71 10.22 302675

22 Mysore 41.04 31.31 10.20 7.04 10.41 585390

23 Raichur 49.51 33.70 9.21 5.57 2.01 406495

24 Shimoga 12.21 38.14 24.34 24.42 0.88 344685

25 Tumkur 37.70 35.00 12.45 7.96 6.88 441875

26 Udupi

27 Uttara Kannada 15.76 39.49 21.72 22.62 0.40 218535

Karnataka 35.69 34.80 13.73 11.66 4.12 8018450

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.



9. Housing and Amenities

Appendix: Statistical Tables

460

District  Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (all areas)

2001

No. of households occupied

No. of 
exclusive 

rooms

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Total no. of 
households

1 32 33 34 35 36 37

1 Bagalkot 2.70 36.91 36.70 13.16 10.53 293347

2 Bangalore Rural 18.01 41.44 23.87 9.62 7.06 383592

3 Bangalore Urban 7.09 37.28 28.84 15.98 10.80 1418289

4 Belgaum 3.48 36.00 33.53 14.84 12.15 761914

5 Bellary 10.12 43.91 27.86 10.49 7.61 368360

6 Bidar 1.16 41.61 32.19 12.23 12.81 247350

7 Bijapur 1.53 41.86 34.37 12.15 10.08 323275

8 Chamarajnagar 21.56 45.58 21.71 6.93 4.22 202913

9 Chikmaglur 5.61 23.06 27.80 19.75 23.78 239728

10 Chitradurga 10.44 44.87 27.39 10.52 6.78 294724

11 Dakshina Kannada 1.85 12.18 22.10 22.87 41.00 349695

12 Davangere 9.31 33.12 28.39 16.80 12.38 333888

13 Dharwad 7.79 33.90 28.48 14.72 15.11 289789

14 Gadag 20.36 43.31 23.06 7.72 5.55 180351

15 Gulbarga 1.68 42.85 32.16 11.54 11.77 542937

16 Hassan 9.56 33.70 27.28 15.50 13.96 360089

17 Haveri 13.99 30.58 29.49 14.63 11.31 255761

18 Kodagu 0.82 11.60 24.57 19.48 43.53 124098

19 Kolar 19.51 40.61 22.15 9.50 8.23 499535

20 Koppal 12.36 50.64 24.09 7.62 5.30 210649

21 Mandya 21.72 40.37 21.81 9.20 6.89 368794

22 Mysore 16.29 40.55 24.58 10.63 7.94 535927

23 Raichur 5.07 51.10 27.36 9.66 6.81 298100

24 Shimoga 3.16 15.16 29.09 23.95 28.64 330832

25 Tumkur 13.25 33.63 29.79 13.40 9.93 545493

26 Udupi 1.80 14.19 27.03 23.97 33.02 206222

27 Uttara Kannada 1.51 18.85 32.59 22.12 24.93 266481

Karnataka 8.90 35.84 28.15 14.00 13.11 10232133

Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (rural)

1991

No. of households occupied

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Unspecifi ed 
rooms

Total no. of 
households

1 38 39 40 41 42 43

1 Bagalkot

2 Bangalore Rural 37.16 36.17 12.62 7.03 7.02 253445

3 Bangalore Urban 42.81 33.45 11.33 5.69 6.72 127020

4 Belgaum 39.77 39.66 11.73 5.42 3.42 471935

5 Bellary 47.93 35.84 8.46 4.28 3.50 226325

6 Bidar 50.43 32.20 8.78 7.26 1.33 167110

7 Bijapur 45.15 38.81 10.28 5.17 0.59 378585

8 Chamarajnagar

9 Chikmaglur 18.10 39.21 20.50 19.98 2.21 160490

10 Chitradurga 46.30 33.90 9.97 5.25 4.58 281380

11 Dakshina Kannada 20.28 30.80 21.16 26.84 0.92 325035

12 Davangere

13 Dharwad 39.63 38.42 11.29 6.41 4.24 384050

14 Gadag

15 Gulbarga 45.13 35.49 10.31 8.47 0.60 343325

16 Hassan 26.71 38.58 15.62 9.96 9.13 240965

17 Haveri

18 Kodagu 9.30 29.84 21. 34 39.26 0.27 89435

19 Kolar 45.40 26.40 8.03 5.50 14.66 305850

20 Koppal

21 Mandya 35.69 32.90 12.17 8.20 11.05 252605

22 Mysore 42.90 31.67 9.04 4.89 11.49 416155

23 Raichur 52.39 32.66 8.13 4.37 2.45 321835

24 Shimoga 13.11 39.58 24.55 21.73 1.03 249505

25 Tumkur 38.94 35.55 12.10 6.54 6.87 370200

26 Udupi

27 Uttara Kannada 17.58 42.15 20.40 19.46 0.40 164490

Karnataka 37.74 35.28 12.63 9.43 4.92 5529740

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991.
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District Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (rural)

2001

No. of households occupied

No. exclusive 
room

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Total no. of 
households

1 44 45 46 47 48 49

1 Bagalkot 3.27 39.96 37.45 11.91 7.40 208499

2 Bangalore Rural 20.15 41.30 23.29 8.99 6.27 302905

3 Bangalore Urban 14.72 42.48 25.83 10.74 6.23 163932

4 Belgaum 4.04 39.34 34.36 13.30 8.96 578259

5 Bellary 13.76 49.18 25.56 7.57 3.93 237028

6 Bidar 1.34 46.77 32.27 10.61 9.01 195936

7 Bijapur 1.72 46.55 34.21 10.54 6.98 253138

8 Chamarajnagar 23.02 45.63 21.10 6.45 3.79 173032

9 Chikmaglur 6.45 24.40 27.58 18.92 22.65 192629

10 Chitradurga 11.80 47.40 26.72 9.05 5.02 240594

11 Dakshina Kannada 1.81 11.70 22.14 21.89 42.46 211879

12 Davangere 11.31 37.10 26.58 14.45 10.55 231641

13 Dharwad 14.05 48.62 23.57 8.46 5.30 129465

14 Gadag 25.64 49.13 19.03 4.11 2.09 118054

15 Gulbarga 1.95 47.62 32.13 10.05 8.25 402306

16 Hassan 10.58 35.69 27.45 14.31 11.96 296318

17 Haveri 15.94 32.57 28.98 13.23 9.28 204645

18 Kodagu 0.80 11.66 25.36 19.04 43.14 107331

19 Kolar 22.92 44.01 20.27 7.41 5.39 376491

20 Koppal 14.10 53.57 22.53 6.00 3.81 174796

21 Mandya 23.54 40.60 20.88 8.60 6.38 310296

22 Mysore 22.08 42.48 21.63 8.30 5.51 334632

23 Raichur 5.97 57.19 24.96 7.61 4.26 222168

24 Shimoga 3.95 16.50 29.63 23.39 26.52 213611

25 Tumkur 14.94 34.18 29.78 12.54 8.55 439243

26 Udupi 1.96 15.16 27.90 23.61 31.37 167361

27 Uttara Kannada 1.65 21.05 34.83 21.15 21.33 188984

Karnataka 11.06 38.72 27.38 12.01 10.83 6675173

Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (urban)

1991

No. of households occupied

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Unspecifi ed 
rooms

Total no.of 
households

1 50 51 52 53 54 55

1 Bagalkot

2 Bangalore Rural 33.74 34.39 14.06 13.27 4.55 55105

3 Bangalore Urban 38.91 31.30 14.97 12.94 1.87 800405

4 Belgaum 33.12 33.31 16.57 15.28 1.72 142675

5 Bellary 31.23 42.75 13.55 11.42 1.06 98190

6 Bidar 26.48 34.77 15.77 22.76 0.22 33460

7 Bijapur 29.46 39.23 15.40 15.55 0.37 113340

8 Chamarajnagar

9 Chikmaglur 18.37 35.03 20.94 25.07 0.60 32505

10 Chitradurga 25.20 39.52 18.18 15.86 1.23 101055

11 Dakshina Kannada 17.01 27.13 21.92 33.11 0.83 127865

12 Davangere

13 Dharwad 26.82 40.48 16.50 14.84 1.36 202075

14 Gadag

15 Gulbarga 29.56 35.45 15.03 19.71 0.26 99430

16 Hassan 25.91 32.81 17.37 17.03 6.88 50640

17 Haveri

18 Kodagu 9.76 20.81 20.01 49.27 0.15 16195

19 Kolar 26.01 31.32 16.58 20.11 5.98 90905

20 Koppal

21 Mandya 36.32 32.85 13.47 11.30 6.05 50070

22 Mysore 36.46 30.41 13.04 12.34 7.75 169235

23 Raichur 38.57 37.64 13.31 10.15 0.32 84660

24 Shimoga 9.86 34.37 23.80 31.49 0.48 95180

25 Tumkur 31.27 32.18 14.28 15.33 6.93 71675

26 Udupi

27 Uttara Kannada 10.21 31.39 25.76 32.25 0.39 54045

Karnataka 31.15 33.72 16.18 16.62 2.33 2488710

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991.
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District Percentage distribution of households by no. of rooms (urban)

2001

No. of households occupied

No. exclusive 
room

1 room 2 rooms 3 rooms 4 rooms and 
above

Total no. of 
households

1 56 57 58 59 60 61

1 Bagalkot 1.32 29.41 34.85 16.23 18.19 84848

2 Bangalore Rural 9.96 41.99 26.05 11.98 10.01 80687

3 Bangalore Urban 6.10 36.60 29.24 16.67 11.40 1254357

4 Belgaum 1.70 25.49 30.93 19.70 22.18 183655

5 Bellary 3.54 34.41 32.03 15.77 14.25 131332

6 Bidar 0.49 21.94 31.90 18.37 27.30 51414

7 Bijapur 0.84 24.96 34.95 17.96 21.28 70137

8 Chamarajnagar 13.12 45.30 25.21 9.70 6.67 29881

9 Chikmaglur 2.17 17.57 28.69 23.14 28.42 47099

10 Chitradurga 4.38 33.65 30.35 17.06 14.57 54130

11 Dakshina Kannada 1.92 12.92 22.02 24.37 38.77 137816

12 Davangere 4.77 24.10 32.49 22.13 16.51 102247

13 Dharwad 2.72 22.02 32.45 19.79 23.03 160324

14 Gadag 10.36 32.26 30.70 14.58 12.10 62297

15 Gulbarga 0.89 29.19 32.24 15.82 21.87 140631

16 Hassan 4.86 24.41 26.48 21.00 23.25 63771

17 Haveri 6.19 22.62 31.52 20.23 19.45 51116

18 Kodagu 0.94 11.25 19.50 22.32 46.00 16767

19 Kolar 9.09 30.20 27.89 15.88 16.94 123044

20 Koppal 3.87 36.34 31.68 15.50 12.61 35853

21 Mandya 12.05 39.19 26.77 12.38 9.62 58498

22 Mysore 6.69 37.34 29.49 14.51 11.97 201295

23 Raichur 2.44 33.28 34.38 15.63 14.27 75932

24 Shimoga 1.71 12.72 28.11 24.97 32.50 117221

25 Tumkur 6.25 31.36 29.84 16.93 15.62 106250

26 Udupi 1.08 10.04 23.24 25.51 40.12 38861

27 Uttara Kannada 1.17 13.47 27.15 24.49 33.73 77497

Karnataka 4.85 30.44 29.59 17.73 17.39 3556960

Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 2001.



9. Housing and Amenities

Karnataka Human Development Report 2005

465

District Percentage distribution of households by size of households (all areas)

1991 2001

1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6 1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6

1 62 63 64 65 66 67

1 Bagalkot 11.80 44.64 43.56

2 Bangalore Rural 10.71 47.72 41.58 12.07 58.16 29.77

3 Bangalore Urban 11.94 54.08 33.99 13.99 64.31 21.69

4 Belgaum 11.56 44.56 43.87 11.32 51.23 37.45

5 Bellary 11.00 41.90 47.11 10.40 47.19 42.41

6 Bidar 8.29 37.23 54.48 7.90 38.60 53.50

7 Bijapur 11.61 38.09 50.31 10.30 42.87 46.83

8 Chamarajnagar 12.57 59.52 27.91

9 Chikmaglur 11.24 51.03 37.73 11.36 62.86 25.78

10 Chitradurga 9.98 45.56 44.45 10.14 54.44 35.42

11 Dakshina Kannada 10.14 40.85 49.01 10.88 52.49 36.63

12 Davangere 8.92 54.01 37.08

13 Dharwad 10.60 41.83 47.57 10.77 52.48 36.75

14 Gadag 11.66 48.46 39.88

15 Gulbarga 10.62 39.26 50.12 9.60 39.02 51.38

16 Hassan 9.71 49.49 40.81 10.05 61.79 28.16

17 Haveri 8.90 50.51 40.59

18 Kodagu 15.89 57.28 26.83 16.43 64.73 18.84

19 Kolar 11.35 45.52 43.13 11.93 54.26 33.81

20 Koppal 11.05 43.39 45.56

21 Mandya 10.06 49.87 40.06 11.28 61.31 27.40

22 Mysore 10.77 50.13 39.10 11.03 60.73 28.24

23 Raichur 12.25 41.91 45.84 11.12 43.59 45.29

24 Shimoga 9.75 48.24 42.01 10.54 60.79 28.67

25 Tumkur 12.06 49.59 38.35 12.57 59.02 28.40

26 Udupi 11.15 48.30 40.55

27 Uttara Kannada 13.32 43.29 43.39 12.89 53.23 33.88

Karnataka 11.08 45.86 43.05 11.42 54.26 34.32

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by size of households (rural)

1991 2001

1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6 1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6

1 68 69 70 71 72 73

1 Bagalkot 11.71 43.65 44.65

2 Bangalore Rural 10.60 47.93 41.46 12.18 58.07 29.75

3 Bangalore Urban 13.29 48.88 37.83 14.40 60.01 25.59

4 Belgaum 11.26 43.75 44.99 11.18 49.83 38.98

5 Bellary 10.97 40.87 48.16 10.17 44.58 45.25

6 Bidar 8.12 37.81 54.07 7.94 38.07 54.00

7 Bijapur 11.29 37.46 51.25 10.26 41.50 48.23

8 Chamarajnagar 12.72 59.68 27.60

9 Chikmaglur 10.82 51.12 38.06 11.08 62.58 26.34

10 Chitradurga 9.87 45.29 44.83 10.13 53.58 36.29

11 Dakshina Kannada 9.47 39.04 51.49 9.17 50.14 40.69

12 Davangere 8.56 53.06 38.38

13 Dharwad 10.31 41.20 48.49 10.48 50.35 39.17

14 Gadag 11.49 47.81 40.69

15 Gulbarga 10.51 39.36 50.13 9.49 37.78 52.74

16 Hassan 9.21 49.56 41.23 9.84 61.34 28.82

17 Haveri 8.64 50.86 40.50

18 Kodagu 15.48 57.62 26.90 16.34 64.66 19.00

19 Kolar 11.63 45.74 42.63 12.22 53.51 34.27

20 Koppal 11.00 42.70 46.30

21 Mandya 9.71 49.72 40.58 11.20 61.14 27.66

22 Mysore 10.47 50.00 39.53 10.52 59.73 29.75

23 Raichur 12.16 41.68 46.16 11.09 42.53 46.38

24 Shimoga 9.13 47.17 43.70 9.89 59.71 30.41

25 Tumkur 11.94 49.30 38.76 12.61 58.16 29.23

26 Udupi 10.71 46.70 42.58

27 Uttara Kannada 13.01 42.17 44.82 12.22 52.25 35.52

Karnataka 10.79 44.59 44.62 10.93 51.98 37.10
 Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by size of households (urban)

1991 2001

1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6 1-2 members 3-5 members more than 6

1 74 75 76 77 78 79

1 Bagalkot 12.03 47.09 40.88

2 Bangalore Rural 11.19 46.72 42.09 11.64 58.51 29.85

3 Bangalore Urban 11.72 54.90 33.38 13.94 64.88 21.18

4 Belgaum 12.55 47.26 40.18 11.75 55.63 32.62

5 Bellary 11.05 44.26 44.69 10.80 51.91 37.29

6 Bidar 9.16 34.31 56.53 7.77 40.64 51.59

7 Bijapur 12.66 40.18 47.15 10.42 47.80 41.78

8 Chamarajnagar 11.74 58.60 29.66

9 Chikmaglur 13.31 50.61 36.09 12.50 64.01 23.48

10 Chitradurga 10.29 46.33 43.39 10.15 58.29 31.55

11 Dakshina Kannada 11.84 45.46 42.70 13.50 56.11 30.39

12 Davangere 9.72 56.14 34.14

13 Dharwad 11.13 43.05 45.82 11.00 54.21 34.79

14 Gadag 11.98 49.69 38.33

15 Gulbarga 11.02 38.92 50.06 9.93 42.57 47.50

16 Hassan 12.06 49.14 38.80 10.99 63.91 25.11

17 Haveri 9.93 49.13 40.93

18 Kodagu 18.15 55.42 26.43 16.97 65.19 17.83

19 Kolar 10.43 44.76 44.82 11.05 56.57 32.38

20 Koppal 11.28 46.77 41.95

21 Mandya 11.86 50.66 37.48 11.72 62.24 26.04

22 Mysore 11.49 50.45 38.06 11.88 62.38 25.74

23 Raichur 12.61 42.79 44.60 11.22 46.66 42.11

24 Shimoga 11.37 51.04 37.59 11.72 62.78 25.51

25 Tumkur 12.68 51.08 36.25 12.42 62.59 24.99

26 Udupi 13.03 55.16 31.81

27 Uttara Kannada 14.27 46.72 39.01 14.51 55.62 29.87

Karnataka 11.72 48.71 39.58 12.35 58.55 29.10

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.



9. Housing and Amenities

Appendix: Statistical Tables

468

District Percentage distribution of households by tenure status 

Total

1991 2001

Owned Rented Others Owned Rented Others

1 80 81 82 83 84 85

1 Bagalkot 82.96 13.58 3.46

2 Bangalore Rural 87.40 11.26 1.34 84.40 13.92 1.68

3 Bangalore Urban 47.52 50.00 2.48 45.69 50.73 3.58

4 Belgaum 84.54 13.46 2.01 85.02 12.55 2.43

5 Bellary 83.32 14.24 2.44 80.56 16.56 2.88

6 Bidar 91.24 7.39 1.38 90.19 8.58 1.23

7 Bijapur 85.27 12.70 2.02 85.79 11.37 2.83

8 Chamarajnagar 90.94 7.32 1.74

9 Chikmaglur 77.77 15.47 6.76 78.10 14.35 7.55

10 Chitradurga 82.76 15.47 1.77 87.61 11.20 1.19

11 Dakshina Kannada 85.92 11.36 2.71 85.58 11.55 2.88

12 Davangere 80.45 17.04 2.51

13 Dharwad 80.84 16.80 2.36 75.29 21.56 3.15

14 Gadag 83.16 13.87 2.97

15 Gulbarga 84.13 13.46 2.41 84.47 13.62 1.91

16 Hassan 86.23 11.61 2.16 85.51 11.95 2.55

17 Haveri 87.55 10.22 2.23

18 Kodagu 62.84 20.22 16.94 65.60 14.22 20.18

19 Kolar 83.62 15.25 1.13 83.18 15.37 1.45

20 Koppal 84.60 12.47 2.93

21 Mandya 88.04 10.53 1.43 87.49 10.53 1.99

22 Mysore 83.29 14.89 1.83 79.71 17.39 2.90

23 Raichur 84.91 12.24 2.85 84.12 12.10 3.77

24 Shimoga 80.61 17.74 1.66 78.11 19.28 2.61

25 Tumkur 87.38 11.62 1.00 85.49 12.88 1.63

26 Udupi 90.42 7.37 2.21

27 Uttara Kannada 84.07 13.34 2.59 84.38 12.55 3.07

Karnataka 79.83 17.83 2.34 78.46 18.66 2.88

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by tenure status (rural) 

1991 2001

Owned Rented Others Owned Rented Others

1 86 87 88 89 90 91

1 Bagalkot 89.13 7.94 2.94

2 Bangalore Rural 93.50 5.32 1.18 91.68 6.82 1.50

3 Bangalore Urban 78.27 18.23 3.50 69.01 26.77 4.22

4 Belgaum 91.77 6.19 2.05 91.24 6.41 2.35

5 Bellary 91.40 6.24 2.36 90.54 7.16 2.30

6 Bidar 95.59 3.11 1.30 95.68 3.22 1.10

7 Bijapur 91.37 6.98 1.65 91.34 6.22 2.44

8 Chamarajnagar 94.58 3.75 1.66

9 Chikmaglur 83.56 8.61 7.82 84.28 7.13 8.59

10 Chitradurga 92.73 5.47 1.80 93.68 5.14 1.17

11 Dakshina Kannada 91.79 5.10 3.12 93.24 3.78 2.97

12 Davangere 91.89 5.90 2.21

13 Dharwad 91.76 6.03 2.21 92.17 4.91 2.92

14 Gadag 90.73 7.08 2.19

15 Gulbarga 92.54 5.42 2.04 93.47 4.80 1.73

16 Hassan 93.31 4.39 2.29 92.61 5.04 2.35

17 Haveri 92.55 5.38 2.07

18 Kodagu 66.55 14.08 19.37 68.27 9.49 22.24

19 Kolar 94.32 4.60 1.08 94.03 4.77 1.21

20 Koppal 89.03 8.39 2.58

21 Mandya 93.67 5.04 1.29 93.05 5.12 1.83

22 Mysore 94.69 3.69 1.61 94.26 4.34 1.39

23 Raichur 90.91 6.14 2.95 92.14 4.65 3.21

24 Shimoga 91.92 6.40 1.68 91.36 6.59 2.04

25 Tumkur 93.63 5.46 0.92 92.54 6.04 1.42

26 Udupi 92.84 4.90 2.26

27 Uttara Kannada 91.06 6.05 2.89 90.45 6.24 3.32

Karnataka 91.64 5.97 2.39 91.16 6.23 2.61

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage distribution of households by tenure status  (urban)

1991 2001

Owned Rented Others Owned Rented Others

1 92 93 94 95 96 97

1 Bagalkot 67.82 27.43 4.75

2 Bangalore Rural 59.32 38.58 2.10 57.08 40.56 2.36

3 Bangalore Urban 42.64 55.04 2.32 42.64 53.86 3.50

4 Belgaum 60.62 37.52 1.87 65.43 31.88 2.69

5 Bellary 64.69 32.70 2.62 62.56 33.52 3.91

6 Bidar 69.52 28.72 1.76 69.26 29.01 1.74

7 Bijapur 64.92 31.81 3.27 65.77 29.98 4.25

8 Chamarajnagar 69.86 27.95 2.19

9 Chikmaglur 49.18 49.33 1.49 52.82 43.89 3.29

10 Chitradurga 54.99 43.33 1.69 60.61 38.10 1.28

11 Dakshina Kannada 71.01 27.29 1.69 73.78 23.49 2.73

12 Davangere 54.51 42.27 3.21

13 Dharwad 60.09 37.26 2.65 61.66 35.00 3.34

14 Gadag 68.81 26.75 4.44

15 Gulbarga 55.12 41.18 3.70 58.72 38.86 2.42

16 Hassan 52.53 45.95 1.52 52.51 44.02 3.47

17 Haveri 67.55 29.57 2.88

18 Kodagu 42.36 54.12 3.52 48.52 44.52 6.96

19 Kolar 47.63 51.08 1.29 49.98 47.82 2.20

20 Koppal 63.00 32.40 4.60

21 Mandya 59.61 38.24 2.16 58.01 39.18 2.81

22 Mysore 55.23 42.41 2.36 55.50 39.08 5.41

23 Raichur 62.08 35.44 2.48 60.68 33.91 5.41

24 Shimoga 50.95 47.45 1.60 53.96 42.40 3.64

25 Tumkur 55.10 43.45 1.44 56.33 41.18 2.49

26 Udupi 80.02 17.98 2.00

27 Uttara Kannada 62.82 35.51 1.67 69.59 27.94 2.47

Karnataka 53.60 44.16 2.24 54.62 41.98 3.39

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households having access to 

Safe drinking water

1991 2001

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 98 99 100 101 102 103

1 Bagalkot 86.11 82.90 94.00

2 Bangalore Rural 86.51 85.96 89.04 97.48 97.49 97.41

3 Bangalore Urban 81.97 88.57 80.92 96.24 97.73 96.04

4 Belgaum 64.23 60.70 75.92 75.31 71.90 86.03

5 Bellary 84.21 82.00 89.29 94.40 92.47 97.87

6 Bidar 60.47 59.72 64.16 79.70 82.12 70.49

7 Bijapur 73.30 69.13 87.25 80.31 77.15 91.71

8 Chamarajnagar 93.26 92.15 99.65

9 Chikmaglur 69.46 64.63 93.31 82.79 79.13 97.74

10 Chitradurga 88.11 86.35 93.00 98.29 97.99 99.63

11 Dakshina Kannadat 20.01 11.78 40.90 38.96 24.54 61.13

12 Davangere 96.09 95.48 97.46

13 Dharwad 81.51 78.01 88.14 86.62 76.38 94.90

14 Gadag 87.53 83.07 95.98

15 Gulbarga 62.99 56.68 84.78 81.13 76.47 94.47

16 Hassan 79.53 76.82 92.43 93.17 92.01 98.55

17 Haveri 97.49 97.87 95.97

18 Kodagu 44.83 37.76 83.88 54.78 49.70 87.34

19 Kolar 89.78 90.44 87.58 97.23 97.45 96.56

20 Koppal 92.75 91.72 97.80

21 Mandya 71.16 69.55 79.27 93.26 92.74 96.04

22 Mysore 82.70 79.80 89.83 95.27 93.20 98.70

23 Raichur 65.41 60.52 83.99 79.08 73.36 95.82

24 Shimoga 66.25 58.87 85.61 73.41 63.55 91.37

25 Tumkur 80.79 79.53 87.32 97.00 96.57 98.80

26 Udupi 19.69 16.92 31.61

27 Uttara Kannada 30.20 24.14 48.64 34.52 28.72 48.69

Karnataka 71.68 67.31 81.38 84.85 80.95 92.18

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households having access to 

Electricity

1991 2001

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 104 105 106 107 108 109

1 Bagalkot 69.50 65.24 79.95

2 Bangalore Rural 55.86 51.38 76.46 85.95 84.55 91.22

3 Bangalore Urban 79.40 63.97 81.84 94.53 88.65 95.30

4 Belgaum 59.37 51.95 83.88 77.56 73.58 90.07

5 Bellary 41.23 32.69 60.90 72.97 66.62 84.44

6 Bidar 39.92 33.65 71.24 73.10 69.22 87.88

7 Bijapur 41.19 32.96 68.70 65.64 60.35 84.75

8 Chamarajnagar 64.48 61.48 81.89

9 Chikmaglur 50.67 44.72 80.03 76.57 73.62 88.62

10 Chitradurga 53.68 46.54 73.56 78.29 76.22 87.49

11 Dakshina Kannadat 43.75 31.55 74.73 71.45 58.65 91.11

12 Davangere 81.62 78.05 89.72

13 Dharwad 54.81 46.65 70.31 82.54 79.58 84.93

14 Gadag 78.72 78.04 80.01

15 Gulbarga 35.91 25.85 70.64 67.56 60.40 88.03

16 Hassan 54.70 49.26 80.59 83.52 81.53 92.78

17 Haveri 75.34 73.47 82.84

18 Kodagu 36.28 29.08 76.04 61.23 56.86 89.18

19 Kolar 57.96 50.76 82.20 85.72 83.30 93.12

20 Koppal 67.11 65.24 76.24

21 Mandya 51.68 48.17 69.43 78.69 77.66 84.12

22 Mysore 48.27 36.76 76.57 78.45 69.88 92.71

23 Raichur 32.51 26.47 55.48 64.32 59.31 78.98

24 Shimoga 53.89 45.45 76.02 78.25 71.75 90.11

25 Tumkur 53.01 47.57 81.08 79.92 77.29 90.78

26 Udupi 69.73 64.88 90.59

27 Uttara Kannada 53.33 45.39 77.49 80.53 76.36 90.71

Karnataka 52.47 41.75 76.27 78.55 72.16 90.53

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households having access to 

Toilet

1991 2001

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 110 111 112 113 114 115

1 Bagalkot 13.56 5.38 33.66

2 Bangalore Rural 16.79 6.02 66.32 33.79 20.66 83.05

3 Bangalore Urban 72.87 18.82 81.44 85.28 40.98 91.07

4 Belgaum 14.37 4.25 47.85 21.67 10.12 58.03

5 Bellary 12.92 3.34 34.98 27.18 12.51 53.65

6 Bidar 10.28 2.66 48.37 19.44 8.19 62.31

7 Bijapur 6.95 1.34 25.69 11.99 3.35 43.20

8 Chamarajnagar 18.11 11.48 56.50

9 Chikmaglur 23.15 14.34 66.65 42.02 32.85 79.53

10 Chitradurga 16.97 4.47 51.80 21.10 11.14 65.35

11 Dakshina Kannadat 34.06 20.12 69.47 62.52 47.21 86.05

12 Davangere 33.53 18.85 66.77

13 Dharwad 21.63 8.28 47.01 45.48 15.55 69.66

14 Gadag 16.20 7.05 33.53

15 Gulbarga 12.16 2.17 46.66 18.62 5.15 57.16

16 Hassan 16.06 5.75 65.10 27.77 16.68 79.29

17 Haveri 26.37 17.60 61.50

18 Kodagu 32.12 24.90 72.00 52.06 48.54 74.60

19 Kolar 19.82 7.05 62.79 33.35 19.82 74.76

20 Koppal 13.79 8.52 39.46

21 Mandya 14.27 6.18 55.09 25.41 16.31 73.68

22 Mysore 24.88 5.30 72.99 44.13 16.72 89.71

23 Raichur 7.31 1.92 27.81 15.51 6.12 42.98

24 Shimoga 25.52 10.07 66.02 48.19 33.01 75.84

25 Tumkur 13.99 4.27 64.17 26.00 13.91 76.00

26 Udupi 56.29 49.88 83.89

27 Uttara Kannada 22.80 11.92 55.90 34.59 22.49 64.09

Karnataka 24.13 6.85 62.52 37.50 17.40 75.23

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households having access to 

All 3 facilities

1991 2001

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 116 117 118 119 120 121

1 Bagalkot  12.09 4.05 31.85

2 Bangalore Rural 13.32 4.29 54.86 31.78 19.20 79.00

3 Bangalore Urban 55.76 14.96 62.24 82.88 38.81 88.65

4 Belgaum 10.90 2.89 37.39 20.74 9.35 56.61

5 Bellary 11.28 2.59 31.31 24.76 10.07 51.26

6 Bidar 6.30 1.31 31.22 17.27 6.37 58.80

7 Bijapur 5.70 0.83 21.96 11.00 2.53 41.56

8 Chamarajnagar 15.52 9.10 52.69

9 Chikmaglur 17.44 8.93 59.48 38.41 29.12 76.41

10 Chitradurga 14.58 3.27 46.05 19.66 10.03 62.48

11 Dakshina Kannadat 9.60 2.01 28.90 55.63 38.04 82.68

12 Davangere 31.87 17.28 64.93

13 Dharwad 17.93 6.32 39.98 43.00 14.10 66.33

14 Gadag 14.89 5.93 31.87

15 Gulbarga 10.15 1.32 40.66 16.96 3.74 54.79

16 Hassan 13.49 3.97 58.80 26.24 15.28 77.17

17 Haveri 24.00 15.65 57.43

18 Kodagu 15.29 7.65 57.52 40.32 35.75 69.58

19 Kolar 16.35 5.52 52.81 31.39 18.00 72.37

20 Koppal 12.14 7.00 37.21

21 Mandya 9.80 3.65 40.79 23.30 14.74 68.66

22 Mysore 20.05 3.61 60.46 41.28 14.27 86.20

23 Raichur 6.05 1.19 24.50 13.89 4.75 40.64

24 Shimoga 19.18 5.38 55.34 45.07 29.55 73.36

25 Tumkur 11.50 3.05 55.15 24.24 12.35 73.39

26 Udupi 51.26 44.44 80.62

27 Uttara Kannada 8.74 2.76 26.92 33.46 21.37 62.94

Karnataka 17.63 3.69 48.59 35.18 15.22 72.64

Note:  The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households having access to 

None of the 3 facilities

1991 2001

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 122 123 124 125 126 127

1 Bagalkot 29.03 33.42 18.24

2 Bangalore Rural 5.73 6.51 2.12 12.04 13.99 4.72

3 Bangalore Urban 2.88 4.30 2.65 3.07 9.18 2.28

4 Belgaum 17.92 21.83 5.02 21.52 25.66 8.50

5 Bellary 10.07 12.25 5.06 24.61 30.95 13.17

6 Bidar 23.25 25.60 11.55 24.73 28.96 8.60

7 Bijapur 17.18 21.16 3.87 33.36 38.84 13.61

8 Chamarajnagar 32.93 36.14 14.29

9 Chikmaglur 18.86 22.51 0.82 19.82 22.65 8.26

10 Chitradurga 5.34 6.78 1.32 20.28 22.67 9.65

11 Dakshina Kannadat 45.53 58.06 13.68 21.67 32.18 5.51

12 Davangere 16.73 20.38 8.44

13 Dharwad 8.80 11.58 3.53 14.97 18.97 11.74

14 Gadag 19.97 20.84 18.32

15 Gulbarga 26.47 32.55 5.45 30.78 38.18 9.60

16 Hassan 10.30 12.11 1.67 14.94 17.06 5.10

17 Haveri 22.29 24.58 13.09

18 Kodagu 35.67 41.46 3.70 27.03 30.35 5.80

19 Kolar 3.99 4.62 1.87 12.32 14.88 4.49

20 Koppal 31.24 33.24 21.51

21 Mandya 12.38 13.74 5.51 19.20 20.77 10.87

22 Mysore 9.24 12.15 2.10 18.70 27.67 3.78

23 Raichur 25.11 29.29 9.24 34.06 39.32 18.68

24 Shimoga 18.35 23.98 3.60 18.63 24.79 7.42

25 Tumkur 9.29 10.62 2.41 18.32 21.15 6.61

26 Udupi 25.25 29.69 6.13

27 Uttara Kannada 33.55 41.00 10.88 18.34 22.53 8.14

Karnataka 15.03 19.93 4.13 19.13 25.66 6.88

Note: The information pertaining to Census 1991 relates to undivided 20 distircts.
Source: Primary Census Abstract (H-Series) - 1991 and 2001.
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District Percentage of households by location of drinking water

2001

No. of 
households 

Within the premises Outside the premises Away from premises

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137

1 Bagalkot 293347 21 15 36 52 57 40 27 28 24

2 Bangalore Rural 1418289 61 20 66 28 59 24 11 21 10

3 Bangalore Urban 383592 19 13 42 60 65 44 21 23 15

4 Belgaum 761914 26 16 56 49 55 29 25 29 15

5 Bellary 268360 21 12 36 50 56 39 29 31 25

6 Bidar 247350 25 18 55 45 50 26 30 33 19

7 Bijapur 323275 18 10 48 49 54 30 33 36 22

8 Chamarajnagar 202913 22 19 44 58 61 41 20 21 14

9 Chikmaglur 239728 26 21 47 52 55 41 22 24 12

10 Chitradurga 294724 17 13 37 62 65 47 21 22 16

11 Dakshina Kannada 349695 61 54 70 27 31 21 12 15 9

12 Davangere 333888 20 12 37 58 64 44 22 24 19

13 Dharwad 289789 41 17 60 38 55 24 21 28 16

14 Gadag 180351 21 14 34 51 55 44 28 31 22

15 Gulbarga 542937 20 10 41 45 49 33 36 41 21

16 Hassan 360089 23 17 55 59 64 36 17 19 9

17 Haveri 255761 18 14 38 53 59 33 28 28 30

18 Kodagu 124098 35 31 63 44 46 27 21 23 10

19 Kolar 499535 21 12 48 53 59 35 25 28 17

20 Koppal 210649 14 11 27 57 59 47 29 30 26

21 Mandya 368794 27 21 57 60 64 34 13 14 9

22 Mysore 535927 42 25 71 44 56 22 14 19 7

23 Raichur 298100 15 9 33 46 48 40 39 43 27

24 Shimoga 330832 34 23 54 46 53 34 20 24 12

25 Tumkur 545493 19 13 47 59 64 42 21 24 12

26 Udupi 206222 59 56 73 23 25 16 17 19 11

27 Uttara Kannada 266481 49 42 67 32 37 22 18 21 12

Karnataka 10232000 31.7 18.5 56.5 46.4 55.4 29.6 21.8 26.1 13.8

Source: Census of India 2001, Housing Profi le, Karnataka, Table: H 8.
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District Percentage of households by source of drinking water

2001

Tap Handpump Tube well Well Others

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152

1 Bagalkot 54 48 69 22 24 19 10 11 6 10 13 3 4 4 3

2 Bangalore Rural 78 63 80 5 13 4 13 21 12 3 2 3 1 1 1

3 Bangalore Urban 70 65 87 17 20 5 10 12 5 2 2 2 1 1 1

4 Belgaum 49 42 73 17 20 7 8 9 6 21 23 12 4 5 2

5 Bellary 76 70 88 12 15 6 5 7 3 3 4 1 4 5 2

6 Bidar 52 50 59 21 25 7 7 7 5 18 16 26 2 2 4

7 Bijapur 38 29 68 36 42 16 6 6 8 17 20 7 2 3 2

8 Chamarajnagar 47 40 87 40 46 11 6 7 2 6 7 N 1 1 N

9 Chikmaglur 55 48 84 19 22 8 7 8 6 11 14 2 7 8 N

10 Chitradurga 59 52 87 28 33 5 11 12 7 1 2 N N N N

11 Dakshina Kannadat 31 14 57 2 3 2 5 7 3 57 70 38 4 7 1

12 Davangere 67 62 79 18 23 8 11 10 11 3 4 N 1 1 2

13 Dharwad 73 59 85 8 10 5 6 7 4 2 4 1 11 20 4

14 Gadag 71 61 89 12 16 5 4 6 1 5 7 2 7 10 2

15 Gulbarga 46 37 71 29 34 14 7 6 9 16 20 4 3 4 2

16 Hassan 55 47 88 29 34 7 9 11 4 5 6 1 2 2 1

17 Haveri 70 69 75 16 18 10 11 12 10 1 1 1 2 2 3

18 Kodagu 34 27 80 9 10 3 10 11 4 37 42 12 9 11 1

19 Kolar 71 66 86 13 15 5 13 16 6 2 2 2 1 N 2

20 Koppal 61 57 78 25 28 13 6 6 6 4 5 1 3 4 2

21 Mandya 66 63 85 22 24 8 6 6 3 6 6 4 1 1 N

22 Mysore 71 59 91 18 26 5 6 8 3 3 5 N 2 2 1

23 Raichur 52 41 84 18 21 8 7 8 4 11 14 2 13 16 2

24 Shimoga 58 43 84 10 13 4 5 6 3 23 32 8 4 6 1

25 Tumkur 55 48 86 30 36 6 12 13 7 3 3 1 1 N 1

26 Udupi 13 10 24 3 3 4 4 4 4 77 80 68 3 4 N

27 Uttara Kannada 25 17 43 7 8 4 2 3 2 61 65 51 6 8 1

Karnataka 58.9 48.5 78.4 17.1 22.9 6.2 8.6 9.1 7.5 12.4 15.6 6.5 3.0 3.9 1.4

Note: N - Neglible
Source: Census of India 2001, Housing Profi le, Karnataka, Table: H 8.
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District District-wise distribution of households by latrines

2001

No. of households Availability Non-availability

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

1 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161

1 Bagalkot 293347 208499 84848 13.6 5.4 33.7 86.4 94.6 66.3

2 Bangalore Rural 1418289 302905 80687 33.8 20.7 83.1 66.2 79.3 16.9

3 Bangalore Urban 383592 163932 1254357 85.3 41.0 91.1 14.7 59.0 8.9

4 Belgaum 761914 578259 183655 21.7 10.1 58.0 78.3 89.9 42.0

5 Bellary 268360 237028 131332 27.2 12.5 53.7 72.8 87.5 46.3

6 Bidar 247350 195936 51414 19.4 8.2 62.3 80.6 91.8 37.7

7 Bijapur 323275 253138 70137 12.0 3.3 43.2 88.0 96.7 56.8

8 Chamarajnagar 202913 173032 29881 18.1 11.5 56.5 81.9 88.5 43.5

9 Chikmaglur 239728 192629 47099 42.0 32.9 79.5 58.0 67.1 20.5

10 Chitradurga 294724 240594 54130 21.1 11.1 65.3 78.9 88.9 34.7

11 Dakshina Kannadat 349695 211879 137816 62.5 47.2 86.1 37.5 52.8 13.9

12 Davangere 333888 231641 102247 33.5 18.9 66.8 66.5 81.1 33.2

13 Dharwad 289789 129465 160324 45.5 15.5 69.7 54.5 84.5 30.3

14 Gadag 180351 118054 62297 16.2 7.0 33.5 83.8 93.0 66.5

15 Gulbarga 542937 402306 140631 18.6 5.1 57.2 81.4 94.9 42.8

16 Hassan 360089 296318 63771 27.8 16.7 79.3 72.2 83.3 20.7

17 Haveri 255761 204645 51116 26.4 17.6 61.5 73.6 82.4 38.5

18 Kodagu 124098 107331 16767 52.1 48.5 74.6 47.9 51.5 25.4

19 Kolar 499535 376491 123044 33.4 19.8 74.8 66.6 80.2 25.2

20 Koppal 210649 174796 35853 13.8 8.5 39.5 86.2 91.5 60.5

21 Mandya 368794 310296 58498 25.4 16.3 73.7 74.6 83.7 26.3

22 Mysore 535927 334632 201295 44.1 16.7 89.7 55.9 83.3 10.3

23 Raichur 298100 222168 75932 15.5 6.1 43.0 84.5 93.9 57.0

24 Shimoga 330832 213611 117221 48.2 33.0 75.8 51.8 67.0 24.2

25 Tumkur 545493 439243 106250 26.0 13.9 76.0 74.0 86.1 24.0

26 Udupi 206222 167361 38861 56.3 49.9 83.9 43.7 50.1 16.1

27 Uttara Kannada 266481 188984 77497 34.6 22.5 64.1 65.4 77.5 35.9

Karnataka 10232133 6675173 3556960 37.5 17.4 75.2 62.5 82.6 24.8

Source: Census of India 2001, Housing Profi le, Karnataka, Table: H 8.


